GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2823
ANSWERED ON:12.12.2006

TERRORIST TRAINING CAMPS IN INDIA
Nandy Shri Amitava

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) Whether Pakistan has given a list of terrorist training camps operating in India ;
(b) If so, the details thereof; and

(c) The details of action taken by the Government thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRISRIPRAKASH JAISWAL)

(@), (b) & (c) : At the Home Secretary level Talks with Pakistan on terrorism and drug trafficking held in May, 2006, the Indian side handed over a document, inter-alia, containing specific and detailed information of the terrorist training camps and infrastructure that continue to exist in Pakistan and Pak Occupied Kashmir. In order to cover up their inaction to dismantle terrorist infrastructure in their territory the Pakistani side also gave a list of so-called terrorist training camps purportedly operating in India. At the Talks itself, the Indian side clarified to Pakistan that India does not support terrorism in any form and that no terrorist training camps exist in any part of India.
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